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Dear Parents,                                                  7/3/22 

We have prepared an afterschool programme for pupils to enjoy this term; our focus is on ‘Getting 

up and getting active’.  We will now relax class bubbles for our after-school activities and our 

coaches will have assistance to split the groups up in sessions. 

Please click on the links below to complete permission slips for your child to participate and send 

the indicated total in a labelled envelope to school as soon as possible.  

Pupils may wear their PE uniform on days when they are attending an athletic afterschool activity 

and ‘PE days’. Otherwise, formal uniform should be worn with black school shoes. 

 Pupils undertaking P6 Booster club will be set additional literacy and numeracy activities between 

sessions 

 

Activity Classes Times  Dates  
(excl. Feb 
mid-term) 

Permission link 

Yoga-
Thursdays 
5 wks 
LIMITED 
PLACES 

P1 and 
P3  
P5  and 
P7 

1.50 -
2.50  
2.55 – 
3.55 

April 7th, 

28th 

May 5th, 

12th 19th  

 

https://forms.office.com/r/A1DUr8Kq8r   

Gaelic- 
Wednesdays 
5 weeks 

P1 -3 
P4 , P5  
and P7 

1.50 -
2.50  
2.55 – 
3.55 

March 
16/23/30  
April 6/27  

https://forms.office.com/r/HKPytAe1YV  

Soccer - 
Tuesdays 
5 wks 

P1 -3 
P 5 - 7 

1.50 -
2.50  
2.55 – 
3.55 

March 
15/22/29  
April 5/26  

https://forms.office.com/r/PtKXe1tPNe  

https://forms.office.com/r/A1DUr8Kq8r
https://forms.office.com/r/HKPytAe1YV
https://forms.office.com/r/PtKXe1tPNe


Booster 
Club 
Wednesday 

P6 2.55 – 
3.55 

March 30  
April 6/27  
May 
4/11/18/25  
June 8  

https://forms.office.com/r/MqXGbKVNwx  

Art Club 
Thurs 
5 wks 
 
LIMITED 
PLACES 

P2 and 
3 
P4 and 
6 

1.50 -
2.50  
2.55 – 
3.55 

March 

24/31 

April 7/ 28 

May 5th 

https://forms.office.com/r/4stKeaxE5A  

 

Please ensure you are able to pick your children up promptly at the specified time, this is a 

safeguarding issue and pupil safety is of the utmost importance. 

If your child is unable to attend a session you have booked into, please contact the school office and 

your child’s teacher via Seesaw to let us know.  

If your child does not secure a place for Yoga or Art Club they will be placed on a waiting list and will 

be informed if anyone drops out. A place is only secured when the cost of the lessons and the digital 

permission slip are received. 

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

Mrs  S. McKeown 

Principal 

https://forms.office.com/r/MqXGbKVNwx
https://forms.office.com/r/4stKeaxE5A

