ST FRANCIS' PRIMARY SCHOOL

24 Donard View Road Loughbrickland Banbridge Co. Down BT32 3LN



28 028 4062 8044

E.Mail: info@stfrancis.aghaderg.ni.sch.uk

Dear Parents, 7/3/22

We have prepared an afterschool programme for pupils to enjoy this term; our focus is on 'Getting up and getting active'. We will now relax class bubbles for our after-school activities and our coaches will have assistance to split the groups up in sessions.

Please click on the links below to complete permission slips for your child to participate and send the indicated total in a labelled envelope to school as soon as possible.

Pupils may wear their PE uniform on days when they are attending an athletic afterschool activity and 'PE days'. Otherwise, formal uniform should be worn with black school shoes.

Pupils undertaking P6 Booster club will be set additional literacy and numeracy activities between sessions

Activity	Classes	Times	Dates (excl. Feb mid-term)	Permission link
Yoga-	P1 and	1.50 -	April 7th,	https://forms.office.com/r/A1DUr8Kq8r
Thursdays	P3	2.50	28th	
5 wks	P5 and	2.55 -	May 5 th ,	
LIMITED	P7	3.55	12 th 19 th	
PLACES				
Gaelic-	P1 -3	1.50 -	March	https://forms.office.com/r/HKPytAe1YV
Wednesdays	P4, P5	2.50	16/23/30	
5 weeks	and P7	2.55 -	April 6/27	
		3.55		
Soccer -	P1 -3	1.50 -	March	https://forms.office.com/r/PtKXe1tPNe
Tuesdays	P 5 - 7	2.50	15/22/29	
5 wks		2.55 –	April 5/26	
		3.55		

Booster	P6	2.55 –	March 30	https://forms.office.com/r/MqXGbKVNwx
Club		3.55	April 6/27	
Wednesday			May	
			4/11/18/25	
			June 8	
Art Club	P2 and	1.50 -	March	https://forms.office.com/r/4stKeaxE5A
Thurs	3	2.50	24/31	
5 wks	P4 and	2.55 –	April 7/ 28	
	6	3.55	May 5th	
LIMITED				
PLACES PLACES				

Please ensure you are able to pick your children up promptly at the specified time, this is a safeguarding issue and pupil safety is of the utmost importance.

If your child is unable to attend a session you have booked into, please contact the school office **and** your child's teacher via Seesaw to let us know.

If your child does not secure a place for Yoga or Art Club they will be placed on a waiting list and will be informed if anyone drops out. A place is only secured when the cost of the lessons and the digital permission slip are received.

Yours sincerely,

Mrs S. McKeown

Principal